
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re 
 
FILENE’S BASEMENT, LLC, et al.,1 

 
Reorganized Debtors. 

  
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 11-13511  (CSS) 
 
(Confirmed Plan) 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, Curtis S. Miller, certify that I am not less than 18 years of age, and that service of:  
 

(i)  Reorganized Debtors' Reply in Further Support of Their Motion for Entry 
of an Order (I) Enforcing the Terms of the Plan and Confirmation Order 
with Respect to Trust Settlement with Local 1102 Retirement Trust; and 
(II) Enforcing the Permanent Injunction in the Plan and Confirmation 
Order (D.I. 3450, filed 7/15/20) 

 
was caused to be made on July 15, 2020, to the parties as indicated on the attached Service List. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                 
1 The Debtors and the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification numbers are as 
follows Filene's Basement, LLC (8277), Syms Corp. (5228), Syms Clothing, Inc. (3869), and Syms 
Advertising Inc. (5234).  The Reorganized Debtors’ address is 340 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 
10173.  
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Dated: July 15, 2020   MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP 
 Wilmington, Delaware  
     /s/  Curtis Miller                                                     

Robert J. Dehney (No. 3578) 
Curtis Miller (No. 4853) 
Tamara Mann (No. 5643) 
Sarah Simonetti (No. 6698) 
1201 North Market Street, 16th Floor 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-1347 
Telephone:  (302) 658-9200 
Facsimile:   (302) 658-3989 
Email: rdehney@mnat.com 

cmiller@mnat.com 
tmann@mnat.com 
ssimonetti@mnat.com 

 
Counsel to the Reorganized Debtors 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND HAND DELIVERY: 
 
Ben Hackman 
Office of the United States  
   Trustee Delaware 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Lockbox 35 
Wilmington, DE  19899-0035 
Benjamin.A.Hackman@usdoj.gov 
 
Mark E. Felger 
Cozen O’Connor PC 
1201 N. Market St., Suite 1001  
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 295-2087 
mfelger@cozen.com 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL: 
 
Matthew P. Rocco 
Rothman Rocco LaRuffa LLP 
3 West Main Street, Suite 200 
Elmsford, NY 10523 
(914) 478-2801 
mrocco@rothmanrocc.com 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
Jeff J. Marwil 
Joshua A. Esses 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
Eleven Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 969-3000 
jmarwil@proskauer.com 
jesses@proskauer.com 
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